Filed: 5/17/2017 11:20:40 AM WEQC

From: Katie Wilson <KWilson@bksenvironmental.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2013 3:06 PM

To: ' Jeff Barron, P.E.

Cc: Randall W. Atkins; Niles Veal; Shelleen Smith; "Kenneth "Ken" G. Woodring"
Subject: RE: David and Mary Fisher

Thank you for that!

Katie Wilson
BKS Environmental Associates, Inc
307-686-0800

From: Jeff Barron, P.E. [mailto:jbarron@wwcengineering.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2013 1:27 PM

To: Katie Wilson

Cec: Randall W. Atkins; Niles Veal; Shelleen Smith; "Kenneth “Ken” G. Woodring"
Subject: Re: David and Mary Fisher

Katie,

Due to the size of the .dwg file, | have sent it as a zip file from our ftp site to you. You should receive an email with a link
that will direct you to the file for download. You can also go to our webpage and click on the ftp site tab and enter the
following:

Claim ID: YbHrojgzd6c4dwmsr
Claim Passcode: uvnmgFmSmQti9agn

On 7/11/2013 7:37 AM, Katie Wilson wrote:
Niles,
If we could get a landowner map that would be great.

Thank you for the information.

Katie Wilson
. BKS Environmental Associates, Inc
307-686-0800

From: nveal@vcn.com [mailto:nveal@ven.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2013 9:33 PM

To: Katie Wilson; Dawn Gardner

Cc: Jeff Barron; Brenda Schladweiler

Subject: Re: David and Mary Fisher

The clearances we have for baseline accesses are:

Padlock Ranch
Sean Carroll

Leroy Taylor (Taylor Ranch) and
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Ambre, Layas.

Apparently, one of the proposed permit concept draft evolved into a boundary/scope of work
map. After you call last week, | ran this down and noted the inclusion of "owners" which were -
not intended to be affected re: Fishers; McCloys, Blevins, Johnson, Smith, Krumm, Asley and
Preston.

| spoke with Jeff Barron of W.W.C. who inherited this draft from another sub-contractor
working on Railroad design. | have advised Jeff to have B.K.S. confine their activities to: Laya,
Carroll and Taylor in this area.

Do you have or need an ownership map that delineates the boundaries of ownership in this
area? | have a map prepared by A.T.C from the county mapping system which | don't trust
100%. The best policy is to approach the residents and ask about the recognized
ownership/boundaries.

Along Tongue River, there is an abundance of "convenience" fencing which furthermore
complicates who is in cotrol of certain parcels by lease, exchange of use, etc.

Niles

To: Niles W. Veal (nveal@ven.com

Cc: Brenda Schladweiler

Sent: Tuesday, July 09, 2013 12:00 PM
Subject: David and Mary Fisher

Niles,
We wanted to make you aware of a letter we received from David and Mary Fisher regarding us being on
their property last week for vegetation sampling.

Please let me know if you have any comments or suggestions.
Thanks.

Katie Wilson

BKS Environmental Associates, Inc.
www.bksenvironmental.com

P.O Box 3467 P.0.Box 3017 P.O. Box 1930

Gillette, WY 82717 Rock Springs, WY 82902 Dickinson, ND 58602
307.686.0800 307.382.2443 701.300.0672
307.686.0880 () w
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No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2013.0.3349 / Virus Database: 3204/6476 - Release Date: 07/09/13

Regards,

Jeff Barron, P.E.
' Project Manager
1849 Terra Avenue Office: (307) 672-0761 x 164
Sheridan, WY 82801 Cell: (307) 751-1427
Fax: (307) 674-4265

jbarron(@wwcengineering.com

Visit our website at: www.wwcengineering.com
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